EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OF:		CASE NO.
EMPLOYEE -appellant		TE68/2011
_	ntation of the recommendation of the 108, in the case of:	Rights Commissioner,
EMPLOYER -respondent		
under		
TER	RMS OF EMPLOYMENT (INFOR	MATION) ACTS, 1994 TO 2001
I certify that t (Division of T		
Chairman:	Mr. P. J. O'Leary BL	
Members:	Mr. P. Pierson Mr. O. Nulty	
heard this app	peal in Cavan on 7 November 2011	
Representati	on:	
Appellant: I	Richard Grogan & Associates, Solicit	ors, 16 & 17 College Green, Dublin 2
Respondent:	In Person	
The determina	ation of the Tribunal was as follows:	-
Determination	on	
been carried obeen brought,	out, the time for bringing an appeal is, makes a determination to the like ear the Terms of Employment (Information)	ation of the Rights Commissioner has not having expired and no such appeal having ffect as the recommendation and awards € ation) Acts, 1994 to 2001.
Employment	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.)(CHAIRM	//AN)	